isting sewer in Whittier Street, south- 
easterly through Scott Avenue for a 
distaice of “approximately one hun- 
dred and seventy-five (175) feet. The 
aproximate amount of work to be 
done and materials to be furnished is 
as follows: 

( 

Construct one hundred and seventy 
five (175) feet of eight inch waerifed 
tile sewer. 
Construct one manhole. 
‘Lay ten 8x6" Y branches. 
Plans and specifications may be 

-|examined at the office of the under- 
signed.- 

Bids must be made out on blank 
proposal forms to be furnished by the